

Meet the Challenge - Donate Today Open Door Fund

Thank you for supporting the NCBF commitment to promoting diversity, equity and inclusion in the North Carolina legal community.

Help us meet the <u>NCBA + NCBF's Presidents'</u> <u>Challenge</u>, matching new gifts up to \$100,000!



ncbarfoundation.org/opendoor

The NCBF Open Door Fellowship is a unique, competitive opportunity for first-year North Carolina law students who are members of groups that have been historically underrepresented in the legal profession, including first-generation college students and those from disadvantaged socioeconomic backgrounds. The Fellowship gives access to hands-on legal experience while widening their professional networks to "open doors" and prepare them for the next steps in their legal careers. Your gift to the NCBF Open Door Endowment Fund will secure the future of this important initiative for many years to come.

How to support the Open Door Endowment Fund:

- Visit <u>ncbarfoundation.org/opendoor</u> or scan the QR code below.
- Checks payable to: North Carolina Bar Foundation (memo: Open Door Fund). Please mail checks to: NCBF, 8000 Weston Parkway, Cary, NC 27513
- Gift from IRA or QCD from retirement account
- Electronic Funds Transfer
- Gift of Stock: visit ncbarfoundation.org/stocks
- Contact Michael Lowery for more information (<u>mlowery@ncbar.org</u> or 919.677.0992)

Larger gifts may be pledged and paid over up to five years



To make a one-time gift or pledge online, scan the QR code or visit ncbarfoundation.org/opendoor